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sSuccesstully Building the Future of Reinforcement <ORDOE

Being a global Growth in Transformation to Advanced
TCF player in Growth independent Growth in Regions & Composite & Material Company

local basis with JV player Value Added Products Construction Digital Kordsa 5.0
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Why invest inKordsa T

. . , Strong hedge position to country risks
Growth in composite reinforcement market & through 100% hard-currency revenue

evolving to advanced materials company

Protected customer base
through Global footprint




KORDGD

Reinforcing 1 out of every 3 automobile tires as well as 2 out of every 3 aircraft tires globally +—trer-

9 Global Leading Position Trusted Partner
)
GE) (®  #1 TireCord Fabric Producer (> Longstanding Strategic Partner Status with all Global Tire Players
&
HCED @ Agile production capabilities / demand fulfillment @ Strong cooperation with customers through global footprint
(3 @ Reputable global brand for Turkish companies @ Generating above %70 revenue generation from approved-base
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E @ Leading player in Ox-Ox Ceramic Matrix Composites @ Sole supplier of B787 Dreamliner in NA
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N
o
@R
=
@)
O




Strong hedge position to country risks through 100% hard-currency revenue o rirorees

Domestic
6%

EUR-Basis
Natural Hedge to 25%

FX/Turkiye Position

Shipment
Fx-Based -Based
Revenue Revenue

USD-Basis Interg:;iona
75% A




FINANCIALS




We reinforce mobility through our tire reinforcement products

A tire is a highly complex composite
with approx. 40 components
working under dynamic conditions
enduring heat and motion

By weight: 350-450gr per tire

CAP PLIES

By value => Approx /-10% cost of a
tire is Tire Cord Fabric

RADIAL PLIES

BEAD WIRE




We reinforce safety through our composite technologies

COMPOSITE
PARTS

Composites use In
aerospace & automotive is
increasing, due to improved
material properties and
weight savings over
conventional materials

«Lightweighting» is a major
theme, driven by emission
regulations as well as fuel-
efficiency needs



We reinforce urbanization through our construction solutions o

REINFORCED CONCRETE
STRUCTURES

MAJOR APPLICATIONS

@ Infrastructure projects (tunnels,
‘unways, dams, bridges, metro
tracks, highways)

Y Mines
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Composite strategy: two complementary segments KORDOD
Through long-term sustainable and profitable growth
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Growth in strong composite results KORDOD

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

Mar, 23 Revenue Split Mar, 24 Revenue Split

Other Other

Asia 3% , 3%
Composite Composite
21% 20%

By
Product

By

Product
SA

10%

TCF & Yarn
77%

TCF & Yarn

NA 76% 39%
34%
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OPERATIONS
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Ongoing challenging externalities impact financial performance

Revenue (M

EBITDA (MS)

15.4%
11.7%

276

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 1Q'23 1Q'24

2021 2022

Tire Segment Kordsa (Tire R.) Competitor | Competitor li Competitor lll

RDOO

KO

REINFDORTEIEER

YE'23 vs YE'22 YE'23 vs YE'22 YE'23 vs YE'22 YE'23 vs YE'22
Change (%) Change (%) Change (%) Change (%)

Revenue -22% -16% -9% -17%

EBITDA -93% -13% 18% -91%

EBITDA
Cs"g'z:’::te ('é‘:;::a) Competitor Il [l Competitor 111 [l competitor v R RAGAING O thEIRMPactS onreventiethemismatehbetweeninflationand =X
YE23vs YE22  YE23vs YE22  YE23vsYE22  YE23vs YE22  YE'23vs YE?22 fluctuations
Change (%) Change (%) Change (%) Change (%) Change (%)

Revenue 94% 15% -62% -3% 12%
EBITDA 285% 34% “52% 4% 27%




-fficient working capital management & KORDOD
robust profitability leading to strong operating cash flow

Operating Cash Flow (MS) Amount Avg. Int. Rates

31.12.2023 31.03.2024 % %

Net Debt 337 355 YE’23 1Q’°24
USD-Basis 295 326 8.5% 8.3%
EUR-Basis 39 46 7.3% 6.4%
TRY-Basis 56 37 34.8% 36.8%
Other Currencies 5 2 8.2% 4.4%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Cash & Cash Equi. -58 -56

Net Working Capital (MS) Net Debt / EBITDA
et De

4.6
I 3.8 4.0

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 1Q'23 2Q'23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24

4.3




We are a Sustainability Partner of our customers

SCIENCE
BASED
TARGETS

DRIVING AMBITIOUS CORPORATE CLIMATE ACTION

Out of 90,000
companies

BORSA ISTANBUL
SUSTAINABILITY

Science based
objectives for
challenging
1.5°C scenario

g a3 1) ¢ )
2@22
ecovadis

Sustainability

_ |Rating

Entered Istanbul Stock
Exchange Sustainability
Index for the 6t time

.: - 8
[ ] --.‘*
- - e

COKOON

Supplier Engagement and
Water Security leaders

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

Sustainable Products

Collaborative and
Free Licensing

NCDP

DISCLOSURE INSIGHT ACTION

Turkiye's best R&D
Center for the 4t time
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Accelerated our sustainability journey continues

Kordsa Sustainability

13 CLIMATE
ACTION

3

CLEAN WATER
AND SANITATION

v

5 GENDER
EQUALITY

@

2030

46.2 % Emission
Reduction

2030

50% water withdrawal
reduction per unit
tonnage product

2025

45% Women
employment

argets

DECENT WORK AND
ECONOMIC GROWTH

i

2030

50% total waste
reduction per tonnage
product

Zero
Accident

 Our Su’s'taihability'strate‘gy'has "

been created within the -

" framework of our material a0
issuesand is in harmony vv|th o
- our-business strategy. Our

enablers through our -

‘sustamabll|tyJQurney are

Technology and Digitalization. -
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Why invest in Kordsa

Growth in composite reinforcement market &
evolving to advanced materials company

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

Strong hedge position to country risks
through 100% hard-currency revenue

Protected customer base
through Global footprint
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Thank You




Kordsa fabrics and prepregs offer cutting edge solutions for aerospace&automotive markets

INTERMEDIATES
Weaving Prepreg
Fibers: " | ior of Value added products comprised of
Carbon Fiber - 8768870_6D8Upp :.er 0 ceramic, carbon, aramid, glass for
Aramide Feamiiner various industries such as aerospace,
Glass Fiber - Ceramic energy, automotive, sports&leisure

Fiber - Kevlar




Kordsa fabrics are developed for spesific requirements and custom made

MANUFACTURING PROCESS

Polymerisation NY66 and Twisting Greige Chemical Dipped
and Yarn PET HMLS and Fabric Treatment Fabric
Spinning Yarns Weaving (dipping)

A o &

Oil derivative

Integrated production
Chemicals and Polymers J p

can create value
compared to other
competitors

Higher value
added from
dipped fabric

HMD
Adipic Acid
NY66 Polymer
PET Polymer




Construction Value Chain

MANUFACTURING PROCESS

NY66 and Twisting Dipping Pucking Cutting
PP Fibers

il g og.
SN
Solvbronylene Higher value
YPToPY added from
and nylon 66

polymers dipped fabric




Ongoing challenging externalities impact financial performance

Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Margin (%)

OPEX (%)

Operating Profit

Operating Profit Margin (%)
EBITDA

EBITDA* Margin (%)

Net Income

Net Income (%)

276

A1

14.8%

10.2%

14

5.1%

23

8.3%

1.7%

USD Financials (MUSD)

1Q'24
234
40
17.0%
11.9%
12
9.1%
22

9.5%

1.4%

A
-15.2%
-2.5%
2 pts'
2 pts'
-16.0%
0 pts'
-3.1%
1 pts'

-33.8%

-1 pts'

255

37

14.4%

10.8%

11

4.2%

19

7.5%

-0.8%

241

37

15.2%

10.5%

14

5.7%

22

9.2%

1.3%

231

35

15.3%

11.6%

13

5.9%

19

8.2%

12

5.0%

234

40

17.0%

11.9%

12

9.1%

22

9.5%

1.4%

KORDGD

T H E R EINF ORTZ LCER
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B3alance Sheet

EEEEEEEEEEEEE

TL Financials (MTL)

USD Financials (MUSD)
YE 2023 Mar 2024 YE 2023 Mar 2024

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,712 1,818 913 58 58 15
Account Receivables 4,774 5,654 914 162 162 -44
Inventories 6,840 6,840 1,343 232 232 -62
Other Current Assets 1,416 1,416 426 48 48 -5
PPE & Intangibles 13,051 13,051 4,921 443 443 9
Investment Property 697 697 271 24 24 L
Goodwill 3,960 3,960 1,445 135 135 0
Other Non-Current Assets 2,526 2,526 1,175 86 86 14
Account Payables
Total Debt 3,375 3,375 404 114 114 -44
Short Term Debt 11,651 11,651 3,752 395 395 -27
Long Term Debt 7,382 7,382 2,578 250 250 -6
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Hard Currency Revenue

1%
3%

FX

Exposure Revenue
(1Q24)

76% S
DIVIDEND
(MTL) o
49
m :

2019 (paid in 2020 (paid in 2021 (paid in 2022 (paid in 2023 (paid in

2020) 2021) 2022) 2023) 2024)

Other

Depreciation

Distribution &
Packaging

KORDGD

R EINFDORZ ICER

Energy
Expenses
1Q'24 Raw
Expenses by Nature Materials
Personel
Expenses

Demonstrates value-based pricing model

Ability to pass through raw material price
volatility:

(Revenue — raw material costs) tracked as
a KPI by sales team

Conversion costs as a key metric for
management KPIs (main components are
personnel expenses and energy costs)

Hard currency revenues

FX exposure on costs -> EM footprint
on local costs + hard currency priced
raw materials

Benefit from USS appreciation vs. TL,
IDR and BRL
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